
Miles (6-4 , 5-0) -vs- Tuskegee (8-2 , 4-1)
11/7/2015 at Tuskegee, Ala. (Alumni Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 1:00 pm   End of Game: 3:57 pm   Duration: 2:57
Referee: Anthony Johnson   Line Judge: Lynell Mitchell   Side Judge: Terrance Isom   Umpire: David Tomlinson
Back Judge: Kevin Mitchell   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Jamie McMiller   Field Judge: Scott Walker
Temperature: 75   Wind: ESE 7   Weather: 50% chance of rain

Date: 11/7/2015
Site: Tuskegee, Ala. (Alumni Stadium)
Attendance: 28765

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
MC 3 0 9 14 26
TU 7 7 6 3 23

Qtr Time Scoring Play MC TU
1st 12:33 TU - Marq. Gardner 12 yd pass from Kevin Lacey (Kem. Lawrence kick) 4 plays, 28 yards, TOP 2:09 0 7
1st 05:10 MC - Christiansen, N 21 yd field goal 16 plays, 82 yards, TOP 7:16 3 7
2nd 09:25 TU - Marq. Gardner 10 yd pass from Kevin Lacey (Kem. Lawrence kick) 11 plays, 80 yards, TOP

6:21
3 14

3rd 06:10 TU - Leo Gilbert 4 yd pass from Kevin Lacey (Kem. Lawrence kick blocked) 5 plays, 41 yards, TOP
2:31

3 20

3rd 03:48 MC - Clark,Jonathan 3 yd run (Christiansen, N kick), 6 plays, 75 yards, TOP 2:22 10 20
3rd 02:17 MC - TEAM 33 yd safety 12 20
4th 11:57 TU - Kem. Lawrence 39 yd field goal 5 plays, 17 yards, TOP 2:21 12 23
4th 07:57 MC - Clark,Jonathan 11 yd run (Christiansen, N kick), 11 plays, 84 yards, TOP 4:00 19 23
4th 03:11 MC - Whipple,David 6 yd run (Christiansen, N kick), 7 plays, 40 yards, TOP 2:55 26 23



Individual Offense
 
 
Miles

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
David Whipple 11 19 78 0 3 19 0
Totals 11 19 78 0 3 19 0

Tuskegee

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Kevin Lacey 10 26 158 3 0 53 3
Totals 10 26 158 3 0 53 3

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
David Whipple 24 176 2 174 1 45 7.3
Jamarcus Nance 17 69 2 67 0 23 3.9
Jonathan Clark 9 39 1 38 2 11 4.2
Cartez Pickett 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
Totals 51 285 5 280 3 45 5.5

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Den. Norfleet 15 97 5 92 0 21 6.1
Tyree Brooks 7 22 5 17 0 9 2.4
Kevin Lacey 10 26 16 10 0 11 1.0
Branden Wilson 1 4 0 4 0 4 4.0
Jerome Lewis 1 0 2 -2 0 0 -2.0
Totals 34 149 28 121 0 21 3.6

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Jordan Robert Walker 2 33 0 19
Devante' Williams 3 31 0 15
Trey Smith 3 12 0 9
Cartez Pickett 1 3 0 3
Jamarcus Nance 1 3 0 3
William Kelly 1 -4 0 0
Totals 11 78 0 19

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Travis Hawkins 2 74 0 53
Marq. Gardner 4 50 2 16
Devozea Gaines 2 20 0 11
Peyton Ramzy 1 10 0 10
Leo Gilbert 1 4 1 4
Totals 10 158 3 53

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Nick Christiansen 3 120 40.0 47 1 1 0
Totals 3 120 40.0 47 1 1 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Kem. Lawrence 4 136 34.0 54 2 0 1
TEAM 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5 136 17.0 54 2 0 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions
All Returns Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg
Edward Galloway 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cedric Poole 0 0 0 1 20 20 0 0 0
Jamarcus Nance 0 0 0 1 13 13 0 0 0
Justin Hardy 0 0 0 1 23 23 0 0 0
Earl Moss 0 0 0 2 54 38 0 0 0
Total 1 33 0 5 110 38 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions
All Returns Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg
Den. Norfleet 0 0 0 1 17 17 0 0 0
Devozea Gaines 0 0 0 2 22 22 0 0 0
Mich. Robinson 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 15 15
Jon. McCutcheon 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 76 76
Jewell Ratliff 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 37 37
Total 0 0 0 3 39 22 3 128 76

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Christiansen, N 1st 05:10 21 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Kem. Lawrence 4th 11:57 39 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Nick Christiansen 5 261 1 0 52.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Kem. Lawrence 6 386 1 0 64.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Miles Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Anthony Hardy 3 4 7 2.0/5 -/- 1 -/- - 2 - -
Rodrick Holloman 3 3 6 1.5/2 -/- - -/- - - - -
Braysean Jones 4 1 5 3.0/12 2.0/10 1 1/- - - - 2
Andreus Warthen 2 2 4 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
Cedric Poole 2 2 4 -/- -/- - -/- - 1 - -
Caleb Duncan 4 - 4 1.0/2 -/- - -/- - - - -
Jibril Cox 3 1 4 -/- -/- - -/- - 2 - -
Jawaski Randle 1 2 3 -/- -/- - -/- - 1 - -
Arenza Johnson Jr. 2 1 3 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
Ashton McKenzie 3 - 3 1.0/4 1.0/4 - -/- - - - -
Fred Ward - 2 2 0.5/1 -/- - -/- - - - -
Anthony Powell 1 - 1 -/- -/- - -/- - 2 - -
Jonathan Clark 1 - 1 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
Rayshawn Cairl - 1 1 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
Nick Christiansen 1 - 1 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
Ronderick Rice Jr. 1 - 1 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
Edward Galloway - 1 1 -/- -/- - -/- - - 1 -
Curtis Mack 1 - 1 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
Devante' Williams 1 - 1 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
Trey Smith 1 - 1 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
Cruse,Albert - 1 1 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
Jarmari Ford - 1 1 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
Shaquille Wallace - - - -/- -/- - -/- - - 1 -
TEAM - - - -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
Totals 34 22 56 9.0/26 3.0/14 2 1/- - 8 2 2

Tuskegee Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Jewell Ratliff 4 8 12 -/- -/- - -/- 1-37 - - -
Julian Morgan 5 6 11 1.0/2 -/- - -/- - - - -
Osb. Thompson 4 5 9 0.5/- -/- 1 -/- - - - -
Mich. Robinson 5 4 9 -/- -/- - -/- 1-15 - - -
Jason Ashley 1 7 8 1.0/3 -/- - -/- - 1 - -
Daryl George 2 4 6 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
Allante Smith 3 2 5 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
Terence Webb 1 3 4 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
Jon. McCutcheon 2 2 4 -/- -/- 1 -/- 1-76 - - -
Dev. Ramseur 1 3 4 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
Darius Holmes 2 1 3 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
Cedric Cuff 1 1 2 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
Twan Adams - 2 2 0.5/2 -/- - -/- - - - 2
Demarcus Morgan - 2 2 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
Ricky Norris 1 1 2 -/- -/- - 1/- - - - -
Darion Hall 2 - 2 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
Van Powell - 1 1 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
Kem. Lawrence - 1 1 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
Josh Matthews - 1 1 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
Vladimir Gray - 1 1 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
Tyrez McCain - 1 1 -/- -/- - -/- - - - -
Totals 34 56 90 3.0/7 -/0 2 1/- 3-

128
1 - 2



Drive Chart
 
 
Miles

Tuskegee

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st MC29 15:00 KO MC28 14:42 FUMB 1-(-1) 0:18
1st MC15 12:26 KO TU03 05:10 FG 16-82 7:16
1st MC35 03:09 FUMB TU47 00:46 PUNT 6-18 2:23
2nd MC40 09:25 KO MC47 07:51 PUNT 3-7 1:34
2nd MC36 04:10 PUNT TU24 00:48 INT 8-40 3:22
2nd MC04 00:24 DOWNS MC03 00:00 HALF 1-(-1) 0:24
3rd MC12 13:09 PUNT MC10 11:39 PUNT 3-(-2) 1:30
3rd MC07 10:27 PUNT MC09 08:41 INT 3-2 1:46
3rd MC25 06:10 KO TU00 03:48 TD 6-75 2:22
3rd MC29 02:17 KO MC27 14:18 INT 5-(-2) 2:59
4th MC16 11:57 KO TU00 07:57 TD 11-84 4:00
4th TU40 06:06 PUNT TU00 03:11 TD 7-40 2:55
4th TU38 01:07 DOWNS TU39 00:00 1-(-1) 0:00

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st MC28 14:42 FUMB MC00 12:33 TD 4-28 2:09
1st TU23 05:10 KO MC35 03:09 FUMB 6-42 2:01
1st TU20 00:46 PUNT MC00 09:25 TD 11-80 6:21
2nd TU18 07:51 PUNT TU42 04:10 PUNT 5-24 3:41
2nd MC10 00:48 INT MC04 00:24 DOWNS 4-6 0:24
3rd TU35 15:00 KO TU34 13:09 PUNT 3-(-1) 1:51
3rd MC48 11:39 PUNT MC47 10:27 PUNT 3-1 1:12
3rd MC41 08:41 INT MC00 06:10 TD 5-41 2:31
3rd TU25 03:48 KO TU33 02:17 SAF 4-8 1:31
4th MC39 14:18 INT MC22 11:57 FG 5-17 2:21
4th TU20 07:57 KO TU20 06:06 PUNT 3-0 1:51
4th TU25 03:11 KO TU38 01:07 DOWNS 8-13 2:04



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
MC       20 now wearing 1A.Captains for Miles - 54,73,85; Tuskegee - 1,14,15,51Tuskegee wins the toss, defers to the second halfTU ball on
TU35.Kem. Lawrence kickoff 59 yards to the MC6, Hardy,Justin return 23 yards to the MC29 (Osb. Thompson).
 

 

 

 

 

Miles at 15:00
1st and 10 at MC29 Whipple,David pass complete to Smith,Trey for 9 yards to the MC38, fumble forced by Osb. Thompson, fumble

by Smith,Trey recovered by TU Ricky Norris at MC28 (Williams, Devan).
Total 1 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 0:18

Tuskegee at 14:42
1st and 10 at MC28 TUSKEGEE drive start at 14:42.
1st and 10 at MC28 Den. Norfleet rush for 5 yards to the MC23 (Johnson,Arenza).
2nd and 5 at MC23 Den. Norfleet rush for 11 yards to the MC12, 1ST DOWN TU (Randle,Jawaski;Hardy,Anthony).
1st and 10 at MC12 Den. Norfleet rush for no gain to the MC12 (McKenzie,Ashton).
2nd and 10 at MC12 Kevin Lacey pass complete to Marq. Gardner for 12 yards to the MC0, 1ST DOWN TU, TOUCHDOWN, clock

12:33.
1st and GOAL at MC03 Kem. Lawrence kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at TU35 Kem. Lawrence kickoff 63 yards to the MC2, Nance,Jamarcus return 13 yards to the MC15 (Tyrez

McCain;Demarcus Morgan).
Total 4 plays, 28 yardsTime of Possession: 2:09

Miles 0-7 Tuskegee

Miles at 12:26
1st and 10 at MC15 MILES drive start at 12:26.
1st and 10 at MC15 Nance,Jamarcus rush for 6 yards to the MC21 (Jason Ashley;Daryl George).
2nd and 4 at MC21 Whipple,David rush for 4 yards to the MC25, 1ST DOWN MC (Jason Ashley;Jewell Ratliff).
1st and 10 at MC25 Whipple,David pass complete to Williams, Devan for 15 yards to the MC40, 1ST DOWN MC (Darius Holmes).
1st and 10 at MC40 Whipple,David pass complete to Smith,Trey for 4 yards to the MC44 (Julian Morgan).
2nd and 6 at MC44 Nance,Jamarcus rush for 3 yards to the MC47 (Julian Morgan;Osb. Thompson).
3rd and 3 at MC47 Nance,Jamarcus rush for 4 yards to the TU49, 1ST DOWN MC (Jewell Ratliff).
1st and 10 at TU49 Nance,Jamarcus rush for 3 yards to the TU46 (Allante Smith;Dev. Ramseur).
2nd and 7 at TU46 Whipple,David pass complete to Pickett,Cartez for 3 yards to the TU43, fumble forced by Jon. McCutcheon,

fumble by Pickett,Cartez recovered by MC Pickett,Cartez at TU43.
3rd and 4 at TU43 Nance,Jamarcus rush for 2 yards to the TU41 (Vladimir Gray;Twan Adams).
4th and 2 at TU41 Whipple,David rush for 4 yards to the TU37, 1ST DOWN MC (Julian Morgan).
1st and 10 at TU37 Whipple,David pass complete to Walker,Jordan for 14 yards to the TU23, 1ST DOWN MC (Cedric Cuff;Jason

Ashley).
1st and 10 at TU23 Whipple,David pass complete to Walker,Jordan for 19 yards to the TU4, 1ST DOWN MC (Mich. Robinson;Osb.

Thompson).
1st and GOAL at TU04 Clark,Jonathan rush for 1 yard to the TU3 (Julian Morgan).
2nd and GOAL at TU03 Whipple,David rush for no gain to the TU3 (Ricky Norris;Daryl George).
3rd and GOAL at TU03 Whipple,David pass incomplete to Clark,Jonathan.
4th and GOAL at TU03 Christiansen, N field goal attempt from 21 GOOD, clock 05:10.
1st and GOAL at MC35 MC ball on MC35.
1st and GOAL at MC35 MC ball on MC35.
1st and GOAL at MC35 Christiansen, N kickoff 42 yards to the TU23, Devozea Gaines return 0 yards to the TU23

(Ford,Jarmari;Warthen,Andreus).
Total 16 plays, 82 yardsTime of Possession: 7:16

Miles 3-7 Tuskegee

Tuskegee at 05:10
1st and 10 at TU23 TUSKEGEE drive start at 05:10.
1st and 10 at TU23 Kevin Lacey pass incomplete to Den. Norfleet.
2nd and 10 at TU23 Tyree Brooks rush for 9 yards to the TU32 (Duncan,Caleb).
3rd and 1 at TU32 Tyree Brooks rush for 6 yards to the TU38, 1ST DOWN TU, out-of-bounds (Cox,Jibril).
1st and 10 at TU38 Clock 04:29.
1st and 10 at TU38 Kevin Lacey pass incomplete to Marq. Gardner.
2nd and 10 at TU38 Tyree Brooks rush for 6 yards to the TU44 (Cox,Jibril).
3rd and 4 at TU44 Den. Norfleet rush for 21 yards to the MC35, fumble forced by Jones,Braysean, fumble by Den. Norfleet

recovered by MC Jones,Braysean at MC35.
Total 6 plays, 42 yardsTime of Possession: 2:01

Miles at 03:09
1st and 10 at MC35 MILES drive start at 03:09.
1st and 10 at MC35 Whipple,David pass complete to Kelly,William for loss of 4 yards to the MC31 (Jason Ashley;Twan Adams).
2nd and 14 at MC31 Whipple,David pass incomplete to Walker,Jordan.
3rd and 14 at MC31 Whipple,David rush for 19 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN MC (Jon. McCutcheon;Terence Webb).
1st and 10 at MC50 Nance,Jamarcus rush for no gain to the 50 yardline (Darion Hall).
2nd and 10 at MC50 Whipple,David pass incomplete to Smith,Trey.
3rd and 10 at MC50 Whipple,David pass complete to Nance,Jamarcus for 3 yards to the TU47 (Osb. Thompson).



 

 

 

 

 

 

4th and 7 at TU47 Christiansen, N punt 47 yards to the TU0, touchback.
Total 6 plays, 18 yardsTime of Possession: 2:23

Tuskegee at 00:46
1st and 10 at TU20 TUSKEGEE drive start at 00:46.
1st and 10 at TU20 Tyree Brooks rush for loss of 1 yard to the TU19 (Holloman, Rod).
2nd and 11 at TU19 Kevin Lacey pass incomplete to Travis Hawkins (Cox,Jibril).

Start of Quarter #2
3rd and 11 at TU19 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 11 at TU19 Clock 15:00.
3rd and 11 at TU19 Kevin Lacey pass complete to Marq. Gardner for 16 yards to the TU35, 1ST DOWN TU (Powell,Anthony).
1st and 10 at TU35 Tyree Brooks rush for loss of 1 yard to the TU34 (Johnson,Arenza;Smith,Skylar), PENALTY TU holding (Vin.

Williams) 10 yards to the TU25, NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at TU25 Kevin Lacey rush for 3 yards to the TU28 (McKenzie,Ashton).
2nd and 17 at TU28 Kevin Lacey pass complete to Travis Hawkins for 21 yards to the TU49, 1ST DOWN TU (Warthen,Andreus).
1st and 10 at TU49 Clock 13:09.
1st and 10 at TU49 Kevin Lacey rush for 11 yards to the MC40, 1ST DOWN TU, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at MC40 Tyree Brooks rush for no gain to the MC40 (Hardy,Anthony;Cruse,Albert).
2nd and 10 at MC40 Kevin Lacey rush for 6 yards to the MC34 (Randle,Jawaski).
3rd and 4 at MC34 Den. Norfleet rush for 12 yards to the MC22, 1ST DOWN TU (Poole,Cedric;Johnson,Arenza).
1st and 10 at MC22 Kevin Lacey pass complete to Marq. Gardner for 12 yards to the MC10, 1ST DOWN TU

(Warthen,Andreus;Cox,Jibril).
1st and GOAL at MC10 Timeout Miles, clock 09:34.
1st and GOAL at MC10 Kevin Lacey pass complete to Marq. Gardner for 10 yards to the MC0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:25.
1st and GOAL at MC03 Kem. Lawrence kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at TU35 TU ball on TU35.
1st and GOAL at TU35 Kem. Lawrence kickoff 63 yards to the MC2, Moss,Earl return 38 yards to the MC40 (Kem. Lawrence;Demarcus

Morgan).
Total 11 plays, 80 yardsTime of Possession: 6:21

Miles 3-14 Tuskegee

Miles at 09:25
1st and 10 at MC40 MILES drive start at 09:25.
1st and 10 at MC40 Nance,Jamarcus rush for 2 yards to the MC42 (Julian Morgan;Jewell Ratliff).
2nd and 8 at MC42 Whipple,David pass incomplete to Kelly,William (Jason Ashley), QB hurry by Twan Adams.
3rd and 8 at MC42 Whipple,David rush for 5 yards to the MC47 (Jason Ashley).
4th and 3 at MC47 Christiansen, N punt 35 yards to the TU18, downed.
Total 3 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:34

Tuskegee at 07:51
1st and 10 at TU18 TUSKEGEE drive start at 07:51.
1st and 10 at TU18 Branden Wilson rush for 4 yards to the TU22 (Rice,Ronderick).
2nd and 6 at TU22 Den. Norfleet rush for 11 yards to the TU33, 1ST DOWN TU (Johnson,Arenza).
1st and 10 at TU33 Den. Norfleet rush for 3 yards to the TU36 (Christiansen, N).
2nd and 7 at TU36 Kevin Lacey sacked for loss of 4 yards to the TU32 (McKenzie,Ashton).
3rd and 11 at TU32 Kevin Lacey pass complete to Peyton Ramzy for 10 yards to the TU42 (Warthen,Andreus).
4th and 1 at TU42 Timeout Tuskegee, clock 04:20.
4th and 1 at TU42 Kem. Lawrence punt 22 yards to the MC36, out-of-bounds.
Total 5 plays, 24 yardsTime of Possession: 3:41

Miles at 04:10
1st and 10 at MC36 MILES drive start at 04:10.
1st and 10 at MC36 Nance,Jamarcus rush for no gain to the MC36 (Julian Morgan;Dev. Ramseur).
2nd and 10 at MC36 Whipple,David pass complete to Smith,Trey for 9 yards to the MC45 (Mich. Robinson).
3rd and 1 at MC45 Nance,Jamarcus rush for 1 yard to the MC46, 1ST DOWN MC (Jason Ashley;Mich. Robinson).
1st and 10 at MC46 Whipple,David rush for 6 yards to the TU48 (Jewell Ratliff;Osb. Thompson).
2nd and 4 at TU48 Nance,Jamarcus rush for 23 yards to the TU25, 1ST DOWN MC (Jon. McCutcheon).
1st and 10 at TU25 Clock 02:10.
1st and 10 at TU25 Pickett,Cartez rush for 1 yard to the TU24 (Dev. Ramseur).
2nd and 9 at TU24 Whipple,David rush for no gain to the TU24 (Julian Morgan;Jewell Ratliff).
3rd and 9 at TU24 Whipple,David pass intercepted by Jon. McCutcheon at the TU14, Jon. McCutcheon return 76 yards to the MC10

(Smith,Trey).
Total 8 plays, 40 yardsTime of Possession: 3:22

Tuskegee at 00:48
1st and GOAL at MC10 TUSKEGEE drive start at 00:48.
1st and GOAL at MC10 Den. Norfleet rush for 4 yards to the MC6 (Jones,Braysean;Hardy,Anthony).
2nd and GOAL at MC06 Kevin Lacey pass incomplete to Jerome Lewis (Hardy,Anthony).
3rd and GOAL at MC06 Timeout Miles, clock 00:37.
3rd and GOAL at MC06 Kevin Lacey rush for 3 yards to the MC3 (Randle,Jawaski;Ward,Fred).
4th and GOAL at MC03 Timeout Tuskegee, clock 00:26.
4th and GOAL at MC03 Timeout Miles, clock 00:26.



 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00.MC ball on MC35.Christiansen, N kickoff 52 yards to the TU13, Devozea Gaines return 22 yards to the TU35
(Cox,Jibril).
 

 

 

 

 

 

4th and GOAL at MC03 Timeout Tuskegee, clock 00:26.
4th and GOAL at MC03 Den. Norfleet rush for loss of 1 yard to the MC4 (Hardy,Anthony).
Total 4 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 0:24

Miles at 00:24
1st and 10 at MC04 MILES drive start at 00:24.
1st and 10 at MC04 Whipple,David rush for loss of 1 yard to the MC3.
2nd and 11 at MC03 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 0:24

Tuskegee at 15:00
1st and 10 at TU35 TUSKEGEE drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at TU35 Tyree Brooks rush for 1 yard to the TU36 (Poole,Cedric).
2nd and 9 at TU36 Den. Norfleet rush for loss of 2 yards to the TU34 (Duncan,Caleb).
3rd and 11 at TU34 Kevin Lacey pass incomplete to Travis Hawkins (Powell,Anthony).
4th and 11 at TU34 Kem. Lawrence punt 54 yards to the MC12, downed.
Total 3 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:51

Miles at 13:09
1st and 10 at MC12 MILES drive start at 13:09.
1st and 10 at MC12 Whipple,David pass incomplete to Williams, Devan.
2nd and 10 at MC12 Nance,Jamarcus rush for loss of 2 yards to the MC10 (Julian Morgan).
3rd and 12 at MC10 Whipple,David rush for no gain to the MC10 (Julian Morgan;Dev. Ramseur).
4th and 12 at MC10 Christiansen, N punt 38 yards to the MC48, downed.
Total 3 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:30

Tuskegee at 11:39
1st and 10 at MC48 TUSKEGEE drive start at 11:39.
1st and 10 at MC48 Kevin Lacey pass incomplete to Marq. Gardner.
2nd and 10 at MC48 Kevin Lacey rush for 1 yard to the MC47 (Holloman, Rod).
3rd and 9 at MC47 Timeout Tuskegee, clock 10:45.
3rd and 9 at MC47 Kevin Lacey pass incomplete to Travis Hawkins (Randle,Jawaski).
4th and 9 at MC47 Kem. Lawrence punt 40 yards to the MC7, downed.
Total 3 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:12

Miles at 10:27
1st and 10 at MC07 MILES drive start at 10:27.
1st and 10 at MC07 Whipple,David rush for no gain to the MC7 (Jewell Ratliff).
2nd and 10 at MC07 Clark,Jonathan rush for 2 yards to the MC9 (Julian Morgan).
3rd and 8 at MC09 Whipple,David pass intercepted by Mich. Robinson at the MC41, Mich. Robinson return 15 yards to the MC26

(Clark,Jonathan), PENALTY TU unsportsmanlike conduct (Twan Adams) 15 yards to the MC41, 1st and 10, TU
ball on MC41, QB hurry by Twan Adams.

Total 3 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:46

Tuskegee at 08:41
1st and 10 at MC41 TUSKEGEE drive start at 08:41.
1st and 10 at MC41 Tyree Brooks rush for loss of 4 yards to the MC45 (Hardy,Anthony).
2nd and 14 at MC45 Kevin Lacey pass complete to Travis Hawkins for 6 yards to the MC39, PENALTY TU holding (L. Richardson) 10

yards to the TU45, NO PLAY.
2nd and 24 at TU45 Kevin Lacey pass incomplete to Jerome Lewis, QB hurry by Jones,Braysean.
3rd and 24 at TU45 Kevin Lacey pass complete to Travis Hawkins for 53 yards to the MC2, 1ST DOWN TU (Duncan,Caleb).
1st and GOAL at MC02 Jerome Lewis rush for loss of 2 yards to the MC4 (Holloman, Rod;Ward,Fred).
2nd and GOAL at MC04 Kevin Lacey pass complete to Leo Gilbert for 4 yards to the MC0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:10.
1st and GOAL at MC03 Kem. Lawrence kick attempt failed (blocked) (blocked by Wallace,Shaq).
1st and GOAL at TU35 TU ball on TU35.
1st and GOAL at TU35 Kem. Lawrence kickoff 65 yards to the MC0, touchback.
Total 5 plays, 41 yardsTime of Possession: 2:31

Miles 3-20 Tuskegee

Miles at 06:10
1st and 10 at MC25 MILES drive start at 06:10.
1st and 10 at MC25 PENALTY MC false start (Nance,Jamarcus) 5 yards to the MC20.
1st and 15 at MC20 Nance,Jamarcus rush for 5 yards to the MC25 (Daryl George).
2nd and 10 at MC25 Whipple,David rush for 45 yards to the TU30, 1ST DOWN MC (Darius Holmes;Terence Webb).
1st and 10 at TU30 Nance,Jamarcus rush for 5 yards to the TU25 (Jewell Ratliff).
2nd and 5 at TU25 Whipple,David rush for 14 yards to the TU11, 1ST DOWN MC (Mich. Robinson).
1st and 10 at TU11 Nance,Jamarcus rush for 5 yards to the TU6 (Mich. Robinson).



 

 

 

 

 

2nd and 5 at TU06 Nance,Jamarcus rush for 5 yards to the TU1 (Allante Smith), PENALTY TU IS (Twan Adams) 3 yards to the TU3,
NO PLAY.

2nd and 2 at TU03 Clark,Jonathan rush for 3 yards to the TU0, 1ST DOWN MC, TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:48.
1st and GOAL at TU03 Christiansen, N kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at MC35 MC ball on MC35.
1st and GOAL at MC35 Christiansen, N kickoff 40 yards to the TU25, fair catch by Dennis Willis.
Total 6 plays, 75 yardsTime of Possession: 2:22

Miles 10-20 Tuskegee

Tuskegee at 03:48
1st and 10 at TU25 TUSKEGEE drive start at 03:48.
1st and 10 at TU25 Den. Norfleet rush for 11 yards to the TU36, 1ST DOWN TU (Duncan,Caleb).
1st and 10 at TU36 Kevin Lacey pass incomplete to Van Powell.
2nd and 10 at TU36 Kevin Lacey sacked for loss of 3 yards to the TU33 (Jones,Braysean).
3rd and 13 at TU33 Kevin Lacey pass incomplete to Devozea Gaines (Poole,Cedric).
4th and 13 at TU33 Kem. Lawrence punt BLOCKED, recovered by TU TEAM at TU0 (blocked by Galloway,Edward), TEAM safety, clock

02:17.
1st and GOAL at TU20 TU ball on TU20.
1st and GOAL at TU20 Kem. Lawrence kickoff 71 yards to the MC9, Poole,Cedric return 20 yards to the MC29 (Van Powell;Josh

Matthews).
Total 4 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 1:31

Miles 12-20 Tuskegee

Miles at 02:17
1st and 10 at MC29 MILES drive start at 02:17.
1st and 10 at MC29 Whipple,David rush for 5 yards to the MC34 (Jewell Ratliff;Jason Ashley).
2nd and 5 at MC34 Nance,Jamarcus rush for 3 yards to the MC37 (Allante Smith).
3rd and 2 at MC37 Clark,Jonathan rush for 3 yards to the MC40, 1ST DOWN MC (Allante Smith).
1st and 10 at MC40 Whipple,David rush for 1 yard to the MC41 (Julian Morgan), PENALTY MC IS (Ruffin,Chris) 5 yards to the MC35,

NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at MC35 Whipple,David rush for 2 yards to the MC37 (Jewell Ratliff;Osb. Thompson).

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 13 at MC37 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 13 at MC37 Whipple,David rush for 8 yards to the MC45 (Jewell Ratliff;Darius Holmes), PENALTY MC holding

(Owens,Terrance) 10 yards to the MC27, NO PLAY.
2nd and 23 at MC27 Whipple,David pass intercepted by Jewell Ratliff at the MC43, Jewell Ratliff return 37 yards to the MC6

(Mack,Curtis), PENALTY TU IB 33 yards to the MC39, 1st and 10, TU ball on MC39.
Total 5 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 2:59

Tuskegee at 14:18
1st and 10 at MC39 TUSKEGEE drive start at 14:18.
1st and 10 at MC39 Den. Norfleet rush for 15 yards to the MC24, 1ST DOWN TU (Poole,Cedric).
1st and 10 at MC24 Den. Norfleet rush for 4 yards to the MC20 (Holloman, Rod;Hardy,Anthony).
2nd and 6 at MC20 Kevin Lacey pass incomplete to Marq. Gardner (Cox,Jibril).
3rd and 6 at MC20 Timeout Tuskegee, clock 12:48.
3rd and 6 at MC20 Kevin Lacey rush for loss of 2 yards to the MC22.
4th and 8 at MC22 Kem. Lawrence field goal attempt from 39 GOOD, clock 11:57.
1st and GOAL at TU35 TU ball on TU35.
1st and GOAL at TU35 Kem. Lawrence kickoff 65 yards to the MC0, Moss,Earl return 16 yards to the MC16 (Ricky Norris).
Total 5 plays, 17 yardsTime of Possession: 2:21

Miles 12-23 Tuskegee

Miles at 11:57
1st and 10 at MC16 MILES drive start at 11:57.
1st and 10 at MC16 Whipple,David rush for 14 yards to the MC30, 1ST DOWN MC (Jewell Ratliff;Mich. Robinson).
1st and 10 at MC30 Whipple,David pass complete to Williams, Devan for 5 yards to the MC35 (Cedric Cuff).
2nd and 5 at MC35 Clark,Jonathan rush for loss of 1 yard to the MC34 (Jason Ashley;Osb. Thompson).
3rd and 6 at MC34 Whipple,David rush for 7 yards to the MC41, 1ST DOWN MC (Terence Webb).
1st and 10 at MC41 Whipple,David rush for 3 yards to the MC44 (Darion Hall).
2nd and 7 at MC44 Whipple,David pass complete to Williams, Devan for 11 yards to the TU45, 1ST DOWN MC (Darius Holmes).
1st and 10 at TU45 Whipple,David rush for 12 yards to the TU33, 1ST DOWN MC (Mich. Robinson).
1st and 10 at TU33 Nance,Jamarcus rush for 5 yards to the TU28 (Allante Smith).
2nd and 5 at TU28 Whipple,David rush for 8 yards to the TU20, 1ST DOWN MC (Daryl George;Mich. Robinson).
1st and 10 at TU20 Clark,Jonathan rush for 9 yards to the TU11 (Terence Webb;Jon. McCutcheon).
2nd and 1 at TU11 Clock 08:14.
2nd and 1 at TU11 Clark,Jonathan rush for 11 yards to the TU0, 1ST DOWN MC, TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:57.
1st and GOAL at TU03 Christiansen, N kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at MC35 MC ball on MC35.
1st and GOAL at MC35 Christiansen, N kickoff 62 yards to the TU3, Den. Norfleet return 17 yards to the TU20

(Galloway,Edward;Cairl,Rayshawn).
Total 11 plays, 84 yardsTime of Possession: 4:00



 

 

 

 

 

Miles 19-23 Tuskegee

Tuskegee at 07:57
1st and 10 at TU20 TUSKEGEE drive start at 07:57.
1st and 10 at TU20 Den. Norfleet rush for loss of 2 yards to the TU18 (Jones,Braysean).
2nd and 12 at TU18 Kevin Lacey rush for 4 yards to the TU22, fumble forced by Hardy,Anthony, fumble by Kevin Lacey recovered by

TU Vin. Williams at TU20.
3rd and 10 at TU20 Kevin Lacey pass incomplete to Marq. Gardner.
4th and 10 at TU20 Kem. Lawrence punt 20 yards to the TU40, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 1:51

Miles at 06:06
1st and 10 at TU40 MILES drive start at 06:06.
1st and 10 at TU40 Clark,Jonathan rush for 2 yards to the TU38 (Julian Morgan;Allante Smith).
2nd and 8 at TU38 Whipple,David rush for 6 yards to the TU32 (Jewell Ratliff).
3rd and 2 at TU32 Whipple,David rush for 3 yards to the TU29, 1ST DOWN MC (Daryl George).
1st and 10 at TU29 Clark,Jonathan rush for 8 yards to the TU21 (Osb. Thompson).
2nd and 2 at TU21 Whipple,David rush for 13 yards to the TU8, 1ST DOWN MC, out-of-bounds (Mich. Robinson).
1st and GOAL at TU08 Nance,Jamarcus rush for 2 yards to the TU6 (Daryl George;Jewell Ratliff).
2nd and GOAL at TU06 Whipple,David rush for 6 yards to the TU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:11.
1st and GOAL at TU03 Christiansen, N kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at MC35 MC ball on MC35.
1st and GOAL at MC35 Christiansen, N kickoff 65 yards to the TU0, touchback.
Total 7 plays, 40 yardsTime of Possession: 2:55

Miles 26-23 Tuskegee

Tuskegee at 03:11
1st and 10 at TU25 TUSKEGEE drive start at 03:11.
1st and 10 at TU25 Den. Norfleet rush for no gain to the TU25 (Holloman, Rod;Poole,Cedric).
2nd and 10 at TU25 Kevin Lacey pass incomplete to Desmond Reece (Powell,Anthony).
3rd and 10 at TU25 Kevin Lacey pass incomplete to Den. Norfleet (Hardy,Anthony), QB hurry by Jones,Braysean.
4th and 10 at TU25 Timeout Tuskegee, clock 02:16.
4th and 10 at TU25 Kevin Lacey pass complete to Devozea Gaines for 11 yards to the TU36, 1ST DOWN TU.
1st and 10 at TU36 Kevin Lacey sacked for loss of 7 yards to the TU29 (Jones,Braysean).
2nd and 17 at TU29 Timeout Tuskegee, clock 01:43.
2nd and 17 at TU29 Kevin Lacey pass complete to Devozea Gaines for 9 yards to the TU38 (Holloman, Rod).
3rd and 8 at TU38 Kevin Lacey pass incomplete to Marq. Gardner.
4th and 8 at TU38 Clock 01:11.
4th and 8 at TU38 Kevin Lacey pass incomplete to Marq. Gardner.
Total 8 plays, 13 yardsTime of Possession: 2:04

Miles at 01:07
1st and 10 at TU38 MILES drive start at 01:07.
1st and 10 at TU38 Whipple,David rush for loss of 1 yard to the TU39.
Total 1 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Miles 26-23 Tuskegee


